

**State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission**

Official Ruling # RETA1920

of the

Board of Stewards

RETAMA PARK

ASSN STAFF	REDDING, REBECCA	License #	139367
Ruling Date:	04/17/2008	Violation Date:	04/17/2008
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

307.62	FAILURE TO APPEAR AT HEARING OR SUMMARY SUSPENSION
311.301	UNAUTHORIZED USE/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/DRUG
311.302	SUBJECT TO TESTING
311.304	AUTHORITY FOR ALCOHOL AND DRUG TESTING

REBECCA LEE REDDING, ASSOCIATION STAFF HAVING BEEN DULY NOTICED IS HEREBY SUMMARILY SUSPENDED PENDING APPEARANCE BEFORE THE RETAMA PARK BOARD OF STEWARDS ON 05/01/08 TO ANSWER ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF TXRC RULES SECTION 311.301, SECTION 311.302, SECTION 311.304 RELATING TO REFUSING TO SUBMIT TO A DRUG TEST ON 04/17/08 REQUESTED BY THE RETAMA PARK BOARD OF STEWARDS.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, MS. REDDING IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL AREAS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE TEXAS RACING COMMISSION.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

RICKY WALKER
FRED WINCH JR
DONALD WALKER

**State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission**

Official Ruling # RETA1920

Supplement # 1

04/23/2008

ASSOCIATION STAFF, REBECCA LEE REDDING, FAILED TO APPEAR BEFORE THE MANOR
DOWNS BOARD OF STEWARDS ON 04-20-08 FOR A HEARING ON HER SUMMARY
SUSPENSION AND THEREFORE WILL REMAIN SUMMARILY SUSPENDED PENDING HEARING
ON 05-01-08 AT RETAMA PARK.